Name of Bank  : State Bank of India 
Name of Branch  : Cochin Port Trust 
IFSC Code   : SBIN0006367 
Account No   : 41401802288 

Account Holder’s Name : Cochin Port Authority  

EMD:  

a)The tender shall be accompanied by the Earnest Money 
Deposit of ₹50,44,300,/- (Rupees Fifty Lakhs Forty four 
thousand Three Hundred Only)in the form of Insurance 
Surety Bonds or  

Account Payee Demand Draft/Banker’s Cheque from any of 
the commercial banks payable at Cochin in favour of FA & 
CAO, Cochin Port Authority 

or Bank Guarantee from any of the commercial Banks or 
payment online in an acceptable form, which is stipulated in